505814567 12/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5861396

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DANIELE BOLOGNESI			11/27/2019	
LUCA FRASNETTI			11/27/2019	
FABIO PATTUZZI			11/27/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	FABIO PERINI S.P.A.			
Street Address:	VIA GI	VIA GIOVANNI DIODATI, 50		
City:	LUCC	LUCCA		
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY		
Postal Code:	55100	55100		
Property TypeApplication Number:1661		Number 16613509		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(700)004 0000		
	he sent t	(703)684-8206		
Correspondence will		n the e-mail andress tirst' it that is li	nsuccessful it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 7036846885		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 7036846885 mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7036846885 mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C.		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 7036846885 mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provideo ::	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 7036846885 mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C. 115 NORTH HENRY STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided :: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 7036846885 mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C. 115 NORTH HENRY STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided :: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 7036846885 mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C. 115 NORTH HENRY STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 9109		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	f provided :: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 7036846885 mbreiner@bbpatlaw.com BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C. 115 NORTH HENRY STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 9109 MARY J. BREINER		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Daniele BOLOGNESI, Luca FRASNETTI, and Fablo PATTUZZI (Assignors) assign to FABIO PERINI S.P.A. of Lucca, ITALY (Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled WRAPPING MACHINE AND METHOD (the Invention), and in any and all patents, relssue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent App. No. <u>16/613,509 filed November 14, 20</u>19.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that he/she has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not publicly used or disclosed the invention, and that they have not previously sold or offered to sell the invention.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

ŧ

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

27 NOV. 2019 Date

2 7 NOV. 2019 Date

27 NOV 2019

Daniele BOLOGNESI

Luca FRASNETTI

2

RECORDED: 12/11/2019